BSTUDENT

2014-2015 2015-2016

University-based Total RE AT ER 4,957 4,545

By Faculty/School HEbEElsy
Arts Faculty EE 634 582
Business School TR ETHERlE 986 989
Chinese Medicine School rhEg g e i 181 178
Communication School (B PR ER 52 900 847
Science Faculty FHE I 919 803
Social Sciences Faculty &Rz 1,209 1,039
Academy of Visual Arts B E 128 107

By Level of Study HAREEISY
Ph.D. T2t 122 107
M.Phil. PrERE L 29 31
Taught Postgraduate EEEEEER 2,600 2,217
Undergraduate ARIERIZ 2,016 2,032
Sub-degree g 190 158

2014-2015 2015-2016

University-based Total REBR M Ly 11,084 10,868
By Faculty/School b Lpan
Arts Faculty CER L 1,547 1,586
Business School TrEEEEpE 2,380 2,366
Chinese Medicine School i Bg g e Iz 469 450
Communication School (3 ER [ 1,699 1,721
Science Faculty FH BRI 1,894 1,766
Social Sciences Faculty e Rl 2,700 2,624
Academy of Visual Arts fRE R IE 395 355
By Level of Study HEEES
Ph.D. T2 383 409
M.Phil. PERE L 70 59
Taught Postgraduate EEENEERE 3,646 3,193
Undergraduate AFRFE 6,653 6,867
Sub-degree RIEEAIERAE 332 340
School of Continuin
Education-based 190tal B LGl S AR
Full-time Programmes 4 HHIERE 5,519 5,854
Part-time Degree Courses FEEEEA AR 1,974 1,676
Other Part-time Courses Hofth AR 22,685 20,935

Male 8 : Female &=

University-based KRERE 1:1.8
By Faculty/School HEEElS
Arts Faculty SCER 1:27
Business School TrRaEHER 1:1.7
Chinese Medicine School B AR e e 1:1.6
Communication School (B PEER 52 1:25
Science Faculty 2L 1:1.0
Social Sciences Faculty tHERlERE 1:1.7
Academy of Visual Arts 1 B 1:3.6
By Level of Study HREEES
Ph.D. T 1.1:1
M.Phil. HEME L 17:1
Taught Postgraduate BB R 1:19
Undergraduate AELERE 1:1.9
Sub-degree R AR 13:1
Notes #izt:

Intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education U4 AR SR EHE
ERBEERE

Intake figures include senior year intakes UgZE A GG S ERATHT L
University-based numbers are as of 31 October KEEAF AL EER +H =1 —H %

Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Degree Courses offered by the School
of Continuing Eduation are as of 31 December 47 & 52 b1 4= H HIERAZ K A
ARIEMEE NI SER T A =+ —H g

Enrolment figures for Other Part-time Courses offered by the School of Continuing Education are
the year's total enrolment 4T & SR eA HALAETTER IR AR 2\ By S 4P 4%

Intake and enrolment figures include students who enrol in Conversion Programmes for Diploma
Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College and take courses offered by the University Proper
WA R B A N0 S B e B S A M R U A N BB R AE
FHE L

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education
B LLFNG R B SRR A

FACTS AND FIGURES

ZRL R 45 B 2015-2016

B GRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER 234 A%

2014-2015 2015-2016
University-based Total REER T aEE 5,295 5,344
By Faculty/School b5y
Arts Faculty ERRE 650 681
Business School TR 1,298 1,295
Chinese Medicine School R Bg R e 181 171
Communication School (3 ER 77 916 1,035
Science Faculty FHER 861 749
Social Sciences Faculty e Rl 1,239 1,287
Academy of Visual Arts TR AT 150 126
By Level of Study HIREE S
Ph.D. T2 74 79
M.Phil. PTERE A 21 15
Taught Postgraduate SEENMSHERE 2,689 2,456
Undergraduate AR 2,392 2,622
Sub-degree B0 119 172
School of Continuin
Education-based 'Igotal ReBR R Ry 1,555 Rl
Postgraduate Diploma 61 61
Bachelor of Education HE AR 321 289
Associate Degree B2 -E (3R 1,234 1,295

EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS FtzE&ist

Number Percentage

EXREAY (£ S

Total Respondents [CIfERT & N\ B 2,247 100.0%
Employment Status BEER
Employed Full-time BN e 1,826 81.3%
Further Studies HEE 230 10.2%
Employed Part-time TR 80 3.6%
Not Seeking Employment R T F 10 0.5%
Self-employed EEs 60 2.7%
Not Yet Employed 1Fe 5 0.2%
Temporarily Employed ey 23 1.0%
Emigrated BE 13 0.6%
Employment Sector BRI
Commerce/Industry TRE5R 1,201 66.2%
Community/Social Services e AR 234 12.9%
Education HE 320 17.6%
Government BUR RS 60 3.3%
Notes f#zt:

Graduate figures are as of September 2016 $3 4 A7) 2 —XN4ESLH BAE

Graduate figures include those of Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong
Baptist College S35/ A\ BIEEBZ GRSk A (2 2 i LU BZ 8L

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Postgraduate
Diploma, Bachelor of Education (Hons) and Associate Degree Programmes 485555 >
A ANWAEERESCR - WERL () BAREIR LR B

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for
full-time first-degree students only graduating in 2015 5t 345180 He 8 24 H ik 5
TB AR S H IR AR TR

ACADEMIC / TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH %28 A B A8

Full-time Part-time

University Total
Arts Faculty
Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty
Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts
Continuing Education School

NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH JEZEZ A B AR

Full-time Part-time

University Total
Academic Departments
Arts Faculty
Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty
Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts
Continuing Education School
Academic Support Units
Administration Offices
Others
Chaplain's Office
Maintenance of Premises
Student Facilities and Amenities

Note f#iz}:

All figures for student and staff are in headcount
PR A SR B Y B DA

REHE
SCEE

TR EHE
HEEER DL
A S
HE
R
AR
R

KRB
BUEE
e
LreEHER
RSB
A
HE
e
AL el
R ek
HABHBER AT
TTECERFT
Ht

LRl
TS
AT R R AR

All staff figures are as of 31 October ¥ & A $LLs% -+ H =+—H &t

ExX
865
124
119
103

67
130
156

24
142

i
2,074
1,188

69
{75
237
56
270
160
28
293
300
328
258
12
139
107

SR
893
68
14
18
90

7

90
14
592

T
102
84

7

0

15

7

30

[
(4]

W FEr N B OO

IFINANCE AND OTHERS

TOTAL INCOME
Government Subventions
Tuition, Programmes and

Other Fees
Interest and Net Investment
Income / Loss
Donations and Benefactions
Auxiliary Services Income
Other Income

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

Learning and Research
Instruction and Research
Library
Central Computing Facilities
Other Academic Services

Institutional Support
Management and General
Premises and Related Expenses
Student and General Education

Services
Other Activities

University Total

UGC Grants

Research Grants Council (RGC)
Collaborative Research Fund
General Research Fund
Direct Allocation
Others

Other Funds

University Total

By Faculty/School
Arts Faculty
Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty
Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts
Continuing Education School

Number of Study Places
Number of Public Computer
Workstations
Library Collections
Volumes
Current Serials

Audiovisual Materials & Microforms

e-Databases
e-Journals
e-Books

Notes f#izt:

U ON

BURFHERK

S~ MR R A
%

F S FFREUA

R R E R
HETRBUSA
HAA
dEso

BE BT
B
B

o gL L
HAt Z 2R
BETIR

EE R
M RAARAR S

B R B R
HAthIEE)

REHEH

BUF &) &

Civ Gl a
R
BRCHE S
ERESH e
Ffl

HA &

REHEY
EhEEl
SCEE

TR EHE
HEREERRT
A
e
HERER
AL
R e

B EER{ir
BT AEus

EEERE

e (1)

I (F)

S B ()

TR
ETHT

ETEE

2014-2015 2015-2016
(in HK$'000 B T-s#55 1)

2,744,659 2,743,497
1,186,433 1,305,319
1,143,347 1,160,226
39,289 -67,065
106,885 89,199
231,052 216,199
37,653 39,619
2,546,822 2,683,473
1,498,431 1,612,781
77,989 79,614
83,633 83,047
76,199 80,375
222,698 241,718
426,134 417,310
139,898 141,604
21,840 27,024
2015-2016

(In HK$'000 LI T3zt
590,378

119,660

210,226

31,006

134,547

1,982

42,692

260,492

No. of Projects
H5EHEE
1125

98
93
182
64
446
215
22
5

2015-2016

Kowloon Shek Mun
Campus Campus

SERE  AFRE

1,187 461
212 46
1,191,811 49,590
2,676 81
146,346 4,452
All Campuses
292
66,909
1,294,226

Figures for 2015-16 are based on audited accounts —Z— 7] Z— IECEREE H O HZ





