STUDENT

INTAKE 收生人數			
		2014-2015	2015-2016
University-based Total	大學本部總數	4,957	4,545
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	634	582
Business School	工商管理學院	986	989
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	181	178
Communication School	傳理學院	900	847
Science Faculty	理學院	919	803
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1,209	1,039
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	128	107
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	122	107
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	29	31
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	2,600	2,217
Undergraduate	本科課程	2,016	2,032
Sub-degree	副學位課程	190	158

ENROLMENT 學生人數			
		2014-2015	2015-2016
University-based Total	大學本部總數	11,084	10,868
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	1,547	1,586
Business School	工商管理學院	2,380	2,366
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	469	450
Communication School	傳理學院	1,699	1,721
Science Faculty	理學院	1,894	1,766
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	2,700	2,624
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	395	355
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	383	409
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	70	59
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	3,646	3,193
Undergraduate	本科課程	6,653	6,867
Sub-degree	副學位課程	332	340
School of Continuing Education-based Total	持續教育學院總數	30,178	28,465
Full-time Programmes	全日制課程	5,519	5,854
Part-time Degree Courses	兼讀學位課程	1,974	1,676
Other Part-time Courses	其他兼讀課程	22,685	20,935

GENDER DISTRIBUTION !		Mala III . Famala +
		Male 男 : Female 女
University-based	大學本部	1 : 1.8
By Faculty/School	按院劃分	
Arts Faculty	文學院	1:2.7
Business School	工商管理學院	1:1.7
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	1:1.6
Communication School	傳理學院	1:2.5
Science Faculty	理學院	1:1.0
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1:1.7
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	1:3.6
By Level of Study	按程度劃分	
Ph.D.	哲學博士	1.1 : 1
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	1.7 : 1
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	1: 1.9
Undergraduate	本科課程	1: 1.9
Sub-degree	副學位課程	1.3 : 1

Notes 備記

Intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 收生人數不包括持續教育 學院的學生

Intake figures include senior year intakes 收生人數包括高年級的新生

University-based numbers are as of 31 October 大學本部人數以該學年度十月三十一日為準

Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Degree Courses offered by the School of Continuing Eduation are as of 31 December 持續教育學院的全日制課程及兼讚學位課程的學生人數以該學年度十二月三十一日為準

Enrolment figures for Other Part-time Courses offered by the School of Continuing Education are the year's total enrolment 持續教育學院的其他兼讚課程的學生人數乃全年總數

Intake and enrolment figures include students who enrol in Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College and take courses offered by the University Proper 收生人數及學上人數包括浸會學院畢業生進修之銜接學士學位課程並選修大學本部 科目的學生

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 男女生比例並不包括持續教育學院的學生

FACTS AND FIGURES

資料及統計數字 2015-2016

All figures for student and staff are in headcount 所有學生與職員的數字是以人數計

GRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER 畢業生人數				
		2014-2015	2015-2016	
University-based Total	大學本部總數	5,295	5,344	
By Faculty/School	按院劃分			
Arts Faculty	文學院	650	681	
Business School	工商管理學院	1,298	1,295	
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	181	171	
Communication School	傳理學院	916	1,035	
Science Faculty	理學院	861	749	
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1,239	1,287	
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	150	126	
By Level of Study	按程度劃分			
Ph.D.	哲學博士	74	79	
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	21	15	
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	2,689	2,456	
Undergraduate	本科課程	2,392	2,622	
Sub-degree	副學位課程	119	172	
School of Continuing	持續教育學院總數	1,555	1,584	
Education-based Total	付領教月字阮總數	1,555	1,304	
Postgraduate Diploma	深造文憑課程	61	61	
Bachelor of Education	教育學士學位課程	321	289	
Associate Degree	副學士學位課程	1,234	1,295	

EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS	就業統計		
		Number	Percentage
		畢業生人數	百分率
Total Respondents	回應問卷人數	2,247	100.0%
Employment Status	就業情況		
Employed Full-time	全職就業	1,826	81.3%
Further Studies	進修	230	10.2%
Employed Part-time	兼職	80	3.6%
Not Seeking Employment	暫停工作	10	0.5%
Self-employed	自我僱用	60	2.7%
Not Yet Employed	待業	5	0.2%
Temporarily Employed	臨時就業	23	1.0%
Emigrated	移民	13	0.6%
Employment Sector	就職行業		
Commerce/Industry	工商界	1,201	66.2%
Community/Social Services	社會服務	234	12.9%
Education	教育	320	17.6%
Government	政府機構	60	3.3%

Notes 備註:

Graduate figures are as of September 2016 畢業生人數以二零一六年九月為準

Graduate figures include those of Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College 畢業生人數包括香港浸會學院畢業生進修之衡接學士學位課程畢業生

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Postgraduate Diploma, Bachelor of Education (Hons) and Associate Degree Programmes 持續教育學院之畢業生人數只包括深遠文憑、教育學士〈榮譽〉學位及副學士學位課程畢業生

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for full-time first-degree students only graduating in 2015 就業統計數據源自學生事務處為
二零一五年度全日制本科畢業生進行的就業情況調查

STAFF

ACADEMIC / TEACHING STA	FF STRENGTH 教學	人員人數	
		Full-time	Part-time
		全職	兼職
University Total	大學總數	865	893
Arts Faculty	文學院	124	68
Business School	工商管理學院	119	14
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	103	18
Communication School	傳理學院	67	90
Science Faculty	理學院	130	7
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	156	90
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	24	14
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	142	592

NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH 非教學人員人數			
		Full-time	Part-time
		全職	兼職
University Total	大學總數	2,074	102
Academic Departments	教學部門	1,188	84
Arts Faculty	文學院	69	7
Business School	工商管理學院	75	0
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	237	15
Communication School	傳理學院	56	7
Science Faculty	理學院	270	30
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	160	15
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	28	5
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	293	5
Academic Support Units	輔助教學部門	300	8
Administration Offices	行政部門	328	4
Others	其他	258	6
Chaplain's Office	校牧處	12	2
Maintenance of Premises	樓宇維修	139	1
Student Facilities and Amenities	學生事務及康樂設施	107	3

Note 備註:

All staff figures are as of 31 October 教職員人數以該年度十月三十一日為準

m 有字生與臧貝的數子定以入數計

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE	收入與支出		
		2014-2015	2015-201
		(in HK\$'0	00 以千港幣計
TOTAL INCOME	總收入	2,744,659	2,743,497
Government Subventions	政府撥款	1,186,433	1,305,319
Tuition, Programmes and Other Fees	學費、課程及其他收 費	1,143,347	1,160,226
Interest and Net Investment Income / Loss	利息及淨投資收入	39,289	-67,065
Donations and Benefactions	捐款及慈善捐贈	106,885	89,199
Auxiliary Services Income	雜項服務收入	231,052	216,199
Other Income	其他收入	37,653	39,619
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	總支出	2,546,822	2,683,47
Learning and Research	教育及研究		
Instruction and Research	教學及研究	1,498,431	1,612,78
Library	圖書館	77,989	79,61
Central Computing Facilities	中央電腦設施	83,633	83,04
Other Academic Services	其他教學服務	76,199	80,37
Institutional Support	教學支援		
Management and General	管理及一般支出	222,698	241,71
Premises and Related Expenses	校舍及有關開支	426,134	417,31
Student and General Education Services	學生及一般教育服務	139,898	141,60
Other Activities	其他活動	21.840	27.02

FINANCE AND OTHERS

RESEARCH FUNDING 研究資助		
		2015-2016
		(In HK\$'000 以千港幣計)
University Total	大學總數	590,378
UGC Grants	政府(教資會)資助	119,660
Research Grants Council (RGC)	研究資助局撥款	210,226
Collaborative Research Fund	協作研究金	31,006
General Research Fund	優配研究金	134,547
Direct Allocation	直接撥款	1,982
Others	其他	42,692
Other Funds	其他資助	260,492

		No. of Projects
		研究項目
Jniversity Total	大學總數	1125
By Faculty/School	按院劃分	
Arts Faculty	文學院	98
Business School	工商管理學院	93
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	182
Communication School	傳理學院	64
Science Faculty	理學院	446
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	215
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	22
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	5

	2015-2016	
	Kowloon Campus	Shek Mun Campus
	九龍校園	石門校園
閱覽座位	1,187	461
電腦工作站	212	46
圖書館藏量		
藏書 (冊)	1,191,811	49,590
現刊(種)	2,676	81
視聽及縮微資料(件)	146,346	4,452
	All Cam	puses
電子數據庫		292
電子期刊	(66,909
電子書籍	1,2	94,226
	電腦工作站 圖書館藏量 藏書(冊) 現刊(種) 。 視聽及縮微資料(件) 電子數據庫 電子數據庫	Kowloon Campus 九龍校園 九龍校園 閲覧座位 1,187 電腦工作站 212 圖書館減量 減害 (冊) 1,191,811 現刊(種) 2,676 3 視聽及縮微資料(件) 146,346 All Cam 電子數據庫 電子期刊

Notes 備註:

Figures for 2015-16 are based on audited accounts 二零一五至一六 財政年度賬目已經審核